o N o o WD =

W W W W W W WNDNDMNDMDNDDNDMNDDNDDNDDNDNDDN=S =& 2 2 4 4 =
O OO D ON = O © 0N O O D WN - O O 0N O O » WNM = O O

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE
Resolution No. 38
Series of 2016

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as Salespersons
in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate Service Act of
the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02, known as the “Implementing Rules and
Regulations of R.A. No. 9646”.

NAME OF SALESPERSON

ABELLAR, JOLLY JADE MALIGALIG
ABERDE, YASMIN MATABALAO
AGUILLON, GERLYN MAGAN

ALDANA, ANGELICA SALVADOR
ARICA, INIGO GLENN SOCO
BORROMEO, CELEONA HULLEZA
CABRERA, ANGELO DE GUZMAN
CAFE, MARY ANN CALIMPUSAN
CLAMOSA, GEENEVA ORTEGA
CORTEZ, EDWIN GURION

COSON, JOHN CORNELIUS LAGDAMEO
CRUZ, ARMAND POLANSKI GULIGADO
DACIA, JAMIE CHAN

DAVID, WHELMA BELENO

DE GUZMAN, JUAN ALPHONSE JURADO
DE LARA, ANTON LEONARDO ELEMOS
DIAZ, ANIE CRISTOBAL

DOMINGO, PETRONILO PULANTE JR.
GENOBIAGON, RICARDO BARINA
GUARIN, CARPIA MAGTOTO

HADLOC, RICHARD FERNANDEZ
HERNANDEZ, JOSE RUBEN ARMONIO
ITURIAGA, KENNETH TAMONDONG
KONG, JOANNE ARLENE VILLANUEVA
LAZARO,ALEX VELASCO

LLESES, NEPTUNE RUBIA
MERCADER, REGGIENALD LAFORTEZA
MERSADO, CONCHITA DOGMOC
MOJE, MA. LUISA TOLENTINO
OJOYLAN, RENE CATANE

ONG, JEREMIAH CORPUS

PANA, MELINDA SOGUILON

RAMOS, DOROTHY JANE OLALIA
RESTITUTO, GERINA BORILLO

REYES, KRISTIN MARIE LAZARO

RICO, MARY CHET JAPSON

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

ARSENIO JEROME B. UNGSON
EMILY R. ESLING
AQUILINA S. EYAC

ARSENIO JEROME B. UNGSON
LIZA R. DAVIN

NINA THEA FATIMA P. CASTRO
ROWELL A. ARAZA

MARILOU S. FAULMINO

MARIA THERESE M. DE LEON
NOEL E. DIMALANTA

JERICO L. MIDEL

ARSENIO JEROME B. UNGSON
RICHARD JOHN MANUEL
JONOVER B. DAVID

HERWIN F. JORDAN
MARLON DENNIS L. LOYOLA
CRISPIN B. TRASMANAS JR.
DANTE A. SALAMAT
LOYDE M. FRANCISCO
LOURDES G. BOGNOT

AILEEN Y. VIADO

MICHAEL ELI B. TAN

HERWIN F. JORDAN

NINA THEA FATIMA P. CASTRO
ROSELLE CASTILLO LAZARO
NINA THEA FATIMA P. CASTRO
DENNIS C. GARCES
RAQUEL G. KIM

NINA THEA FATIMA P. CASTRO
SHIM C. SUAN
HAZEL G. DE MESA

KRISTIAN F. VALENZUELA
CAROLINE S. MAGPANTAY
PAOLO MARLO B. RESTITUTO
NOEL E. DIMALANTA

MARIA THERESE M. DE LEON

PRC LIC. NO

0004777
0002071
0007819
0004777
0003371
0015029
0007593
0000921
0003621
0018362
0005279
0004777
0009570
0016215
0016094
0015028
0002519
0004779
0006979
0007330
0005182
0007422
0016094
0015029
0001907
0015029
0013559
0009337
0015029
0013882
0004020
0012295
0008715
0015887
0018362
0003621
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37 SAN DIEGO, ENRIQUE MIGUEL PEDIDO MARLON L. LOYOLA

38 SALVADOR, ANA MARGARITA CRUZ ARSENIO JEROME B. UNGSON
39 TAGLE, MA. ROMINA BIANCA VIANZON JERICO L. MIDEL

40 TAWAKAL, HARVEY PACATANG FAIDAH M. COSAIN

41 ULANDAY, ELAINE NACARIO NOEL E. DIMALANTA

0015028
0004777
0005279
0000740
0018362

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the Board
finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the aforementioned

Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the
approval of the applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate
Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their

Identification Cards (IDs) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons shall be

for one (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this 3rd day of 2016.

EDUARDO G. ONG
Chairman
U./"
RAFAEL W FAJARDO

e r

(VACANT) (VACANT)
Member Member

ATTESTED BY:

LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
OIC, Office of the Secretary to the Professional Regulatory Boards

APPROVED 5 //L /

TEOFILO S. PILANDO JR.

ANGELINE T. CHUA CHIACO
Commissioner
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